 SYKO Gesellschaft für Leistungselektronik mbH • Phone +49(0)6182/9352-0 • Fax +49(0)6182/9352-15 • www.syko.de • email: info@syko.deE-44
DC/DC system converters
isolated
®
 re
gi
st
er

• Temperature regulated charging PT 1000
• From low voltage tolow voltage 24V - 110V
• Charging of high current starter batteries
• 4 mm air and creepage distances
• EMC/disturbances EN50121-3-2 (EN 55011.A)
• Shock/vibration EN 61373 Kat. 1, cl. B
• Fire protection DIN 5510 / EN 45545
• CAN interface fl oating
• Functional monitoring with controller
• Minimum power loss (option SR3))
Series BLG.H3
Battery charger from low voltage
Input Series FE.H3 Model number
Uin range Uin nom Uout 4) Uout range Iout stat./dyn.
V DC V DC V DC V DC A
18 - 32 24 24 24 - 30 30/38 BLG.H3.24.24.30/38
16,8 - 34 dyn.2) 36 36 - 45 20/25 BLG.H3.24.36.20/25
72 72 - 90 10/12,5 BLG.H3.24.72.10/12
110 110 - 137 6,5/8,2 BLG.H3.24.10.06/08
25 - 47 36 24 24 - 30 30/38 BLG.H3.36.24.30/38
21,6 - 51 dyn.2) 36 36 - 45 20/25 BLG.H3.36.36.20/25
72 72 - 90 10/12,5 BLG.H3.36.72.10/12
110 110 - 137 6,5/8,2 BLG.H3.36.10.06/08
50 - 94 72 24 24 - 30 33/42 BLG.H3.72.24.33/42
43 - 101 dyn.2) 36 36 - 45 22/28 BLG.H3.72.36.22/28
72 72 - 90 12/14 BLG.H3.72.72.12/14
110 110 - 137 7,3/9,0 BLG.H3.72.10.07/09
77 - 143 110 24 24 - 30 33/42 BLG.H3.10.24.33/42
66 - 154 dyn.2) 36 36 - 45 22/28 BLG.H3.10.36.22/28
72 72 - 90 12/14 BLG.H3.10.72.12/14
110 110 - 137 7,3/9,0 BLG.H3.10.10.07/09
2) Uo drops to 0,93 x Unom by reaching the dyn. minimum input voltage
adaption of mecanical design: on request
Single projecting costs:                                                                         on request